(Proposal #848)	EM SUBMISSION NO.: EMEOY12013
	PRESENTED: 11-8-13
	ADOPTED: 11-21-13
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER	R:
RESOLUTION TO WACHS VAL THREE YEAR VALVE EX	VE AND HYDRANT SERVICES FOR YR.(1) OF A ERCSING/MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER	
	RESOLUTION
The Department of Pur year water main valve exercising/main Division Water Service Center, and	rchases and Supplies has solicited proposals for a three (3) atenance services agreement as requested by the Utilities
Wachs Valve and Hydrant Services, 801 Asbury Drive, Buffalo grove, Illinois 60089 was the lowest responsive proposer for these requirements. Funding will come from the following account number: 591-540.100-801.000; and	
Manager's approval, are hereby authorized	hat the appropriate city officials, upon the Emergency orized to enter into a contract with Wachs Valve and a three (3) year water main valve exercising/maintenance 0,000.00 (Water Fund)
APPROVED-PURCHASING DEPT:	APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:
Downish E. Jones Physics M.	all 3
Derrick F. Jones, Purchasing Manage	er Gerald Ambrose, Finance Director
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Peter M. Bade, City Attorney	
EM DISPOSITION:	
ENACT REFER TO	COUNCIL FAIL
Darnell Earley, Emergency Manager	DATED: //-21-13

11/04/13 - BDB

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

Agenda Item Title: Water Main Valve Exercising/Maintenance Services Prepared By: Cheri Priest, Water Service Center Background/Summary of Proposed Action: The Water Service Center requests a purchase order be issued to Wachs Valve & Hydrant Services, LLC for the exercising and maintenance of water main valves. Financial Implications: Adequate funding has been allocated in the listed account. Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No Please explain if no: Account No: 591-540.106-801-000 Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 130001565 Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval	
Prepared By: Cheri Priest, Water Service Center Background/Summary of Proposed Action: The Water Service Center requests a purchase order be issued to Wachs Valve & Hydrant Services, LLC for the exercising and maintenance of water main valves. Financial implications: Adequate funding has been allocated in the listed account. Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No Please explain if no: Account No.: 591-540.198-801-900 Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 130001565 Other implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval	<u>DATE</u> : 10-18-13
Background/Summary of Proposed Action: The Water Service Center requests a purchase order be issued to Wachs Valve & Hydrant Services, LLC for the exercising and maintenance of water main valves. Financial implications: Adequate funding has been allocated in the listed account. Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No Please explain if no: Account No.: 591-540.100-801-000 Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 130001565 Other implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval	Agenda Item Title: Water Main Valve Exercising/Maintenance Services
purchase order be issued to Wachs Valve & Hydrant Services, LLC for the exercising and maintenance of water main valves. Financial Implications: Adequate funding has been allocated in the listed account. Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No Please explain if no: Account No.: _591-540.100-801-000 Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # _130001565 Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval	Prepared By: Cheri Priest, Water Service Center
Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No Please explain if no: Account No.: _591-540.100-801-000 Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 130001565 Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval	purchase order be issued to Wachs Valve & Hydrant Services, LLC for the exercising
Account No.:591-540.100-601-000 Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition #_130001565 Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval	Financial Implications: Adequate funding has been allocated in the listed account.
Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 130001565 Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval Staff Person: Recommendation	Budgeted Expenditure? Yes ⊠ No⊡ Please explain if no:
Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval Staff Person: Recommend	<u> Account No.:591-540.100-801-000</u>
Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval Staff Person: Recommend Approval	Pre-encumbered? Yes 🛛 No 🗌 Requisition # 130001565
Staff Person: Robot Buil	Other implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None
Staff Person: Robert Routh (Dept Head or other authorized staff)	Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval
	Staff Person: Robert Buch (Dept Head or other authorized staff)